

Biona organic peanut butter is made using carefully selected nuts, which are freshly roasted in small batches just before milling. Enjoy our peanut butter as a bread spread, to add flavour to vegetable dishes or to make spicy peanut sauce. As we do not use additives such as palm fat or emulsifiers, the nut oil may separate - this does not affect the quality - simply mix back in to restore the creamy consistency.

Average Nutritional Values/ Valeur nutritionnelle moyenne pour/ keskimääräinen ravintoarvo/ Næringsverdi/ gemiddelde voedingswaarde/ per 100g	
Energy/energie/energia/energi/energie	2469kJ/589.7kcal
Fat/matières grasses/rasva/fett/vetten	48.9g
of which saturates/dont acides gras saturés/ of which saturates/dont acides gras saturés/	10.9g
Carbohydrate/glucides/hilihydraatti/karbohydrater/koolhydraten	7.6g
of which sugars/dont sucres/josta sokereita/hvorav sukkerarter/	4.7g
Fibre/fibres alimentaires/ravintokuitu/fiber/vezels	8.4g
Protein/protèines/proteini/protein/eiwitten	25.6g
Salt/sel/suola/salt/zout	0.72g



NL-BIO-01
Non-EU Agriculture
Agriculture non UE
tuotettu EU:n ulkopuolella
ikke-EU jordbrug
niet-EU Landbouw

Source
of
protein



PEANUT BUTTER
CRUNCHY • SALTED

PALM OIL FREE

1Kge

GB PEANUT BUTTER CRUNCHY ORGANIC

Ingredients: **Peanuts***, Sea Salt. * = certified organic ingredients. For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Not suitable for other nut and sesame allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Store cool and dry. Source of protein.

F BEURRE DE CACAHUËTES CROQUANT ET SALÉ BIOLOGIQUE

Ingrédients: **arachides***, sel de mer. * = issus de l'agriculture biologique. Les allergènes sont indiqués en caractères gras. Suite aux méthodes de fabrication, ne convient pas aux personnes souffrant d'une allergie aux fruits à coque et graines de sésame. Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Source de protéines.

FIN LUOMU MAAPÄHKINÄVOI

Ainekset: **maapähkinä***, merisuola. * = kontrolloitu luomutuote. Mahdolliset allergia riskit merkitty **paksunnoksella**. Ei soveltu **seesamsiementen** ja **pähkinä**-allergiasta. Säilytä viileässä ja kuivassa. Proteiinin lähde.

N ØKOLOGISK PEANØTTSMØR

Ingredienser: **peanøtter***, havsalt. * = fra økologisk landbrug. Allergenerer merket med **fettestekst**. Ikke egnet for personer med **sesamfrø**- og/eller andre **nøtteallergier**. Oppbevar kjølig og tørt. Kilde til protein.

NL BIOLOGISCHE KNAPPERIGE EN GEZOUTE PINDAKAAS

Ingrediënten: **aardnoten***, zeezout. * = van gecontroleerde biologische landbouw. De allergenen staan in het **vet** weergegeven. Ten gevolge van de bereidingsmethodes, niet geschikt voor mensen met een allergie voor **noten** en **sesamzaad**. Bewaar op een koele en droge plaats. Bron van eiwitten.

Best before - see lid / à consommer de préférence avant le: voir couvercle / parasta ennen: Katso kansi / best før: se lag / ten minste houdbaar tot: zie deksel
Biona, 6a Lower Teddington Rd, Kingston, KT1 4ER, UK
Biona, Turfsteker 6, 8433 HT, Haulerwijk, Netherlands
www.biona.co.uk

1Kge

889096190000